## Hobbs Park Sanitary Sewer Improvements City Project No. UT0903CS: City Bid No. B09033 Bid Table

						Biu i	able								
				Engineer's Estimate		Linaweaver		RD Johnson		Meadows Construction		Site Rite Construction		Kahle Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	207	LF	\$38.50	\$7,969.50	\$60	\$12,420.00	\$85	\$17,595.00	\$77	\$15,939.00	\$128	\$26,496.00	\$82	\$16,974.00
2	6" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	40	LF	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$55	\$2,200.00	\$50	\$2,000.00	\$29	\$1,160.00	\$30	\$1,200.00	\$71	\$2,840.00
3	8" x 6" SDR-26 Wye Fitting (45 degree)	1	EA	\$198.00	\$198.00	\$75	\$75.00	\$50	\$50.00	\$120	\$120.00	\$90	\$90.00	\$206	\$206.00
4	6" Plug	1	EA	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$25	\$25.00	\$50	\$50.00	\$55	\$55.00	\$15	\$15.00	\$115	\$115.00
5	Core Drill Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$800	\$800.00	\$850	\$850.00	\$525	\$525.00	\$1,500	\$1,500.00	\$600	\$600.00
6	8" C900 PVC (waterline relocation)	20	LF	\$247.50	\$4,950.00	\$165	\$3,300.00	\$200	\$4,000.00	\$304	\$6,080.00	\$180	\$3,600.00	\$205	\$4,100.00
7	Std. 4' Diameter Shallow Manhole (w/ ring & cover)	1	EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,000	\$2,000.00	\$2,200	\$2,200.00	\$2,025	\$2,025.00	\$1,800	\$1,800.00	\$1,575	\$1,575.00
8	Concrete Encasement w/ #4 rebar reinforcement	20	LF	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$80	\$1,600.00	\$50	\$1,000.00	\$78	\$1,560.00	\$75	\$1,500.00	\$40	\$800.00
9	Flowable Fill Mortar	153	CY	\$75.50	\$11,551.50	\$75	\$11,475.00	\$90	\$13,770.00	\$82	\$12,546.00	\$65	\$9,945.00	\$95	\$14,535.00
10	Remove 8" Asphalt/Brick and replace with pavement	162	SY	\$91.18	\$14,771.16	\$86	\$13,932.00	\$50	\$8,100.00	\$78	\$12,636.00	\$105	\$17,010.00	\$123	\$19,926.00
11	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	10	LF	\$27.50	\$275.00	\$30	\$300.00	\$50	\$500.00	\$66	\$660.00	\$30	\$300.00	\$40	\$400.00
12	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$800	\$800.00	\$500	\$500.00	\$1,045	\$1,045.00	\$600	\$600.00	\$600	\$600.00
13	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,000	\$6,000.00	\$6,500	\$6,500.00	\$6,660	\$6,660.00	\$600	\$600.00	\$5,600	\$5,600.00
14	Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch	1	LS	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$600	\$600.00	\$300	\$300.00	\$1,960	\$1,960.00	\$500	\$500.00	\$500	\$500.00
15	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$500	\$500.00	\$300	\$300.00	\$150	\$150.00	\$250	\$250.00	\$500	\$500.00
TOTAL					\$52,805.16		\$56,027.00		\$57,715.00		\$63,121.00		\$65,406.00		\$69,271.00